

The Springwater Fire Department was formed in 1903 and incorporated in 1947. In 2004 the name changed from the Springwater Fire Company, Inc. to the Springwater Fire Department, Inc.

The Department is an all volunteer organization providing fire protection for the Springwater Fire District. The Fire District is comprised of the Town of Springwater and is 53.3 square miles and is home to 2,439 per the 2010 census.

We welcome new members and are always in need of help. Gear and training is provided free of charge. There are different levels of membership. We encourage you to visit our website for more information.

We welcome people to stop at the Fire Station on Wednesdays between 6:30 p.m. and 8:30 p.m. Please give us a "LIKE" and "FOLLOW" us on Facebook. We also have a website with updated events, news, and ways you can help.

www.springwaterfd.org

Our members are dedicated to helping you and your family in the time of need. We are committed to serving our community to make a difference and it is truly "Neighbors Helping Neighbors".



Like and Follow us on Facebook Springwater Volunteer Fire Department





Springwater Fire Department

PO Box 289 8145 South Main St. Springwater, NY 14560

Contact us Via Facebook or Website

www.springwaterfd.org



EMERGENCY

49-1-1 FIRE POLICE MEDICAL

Springwater Fire Department

Springwater Volunteer Fire Department provides fire protection and rescue services to the Town of Springwater, NY

- Fire Prevention
- Structural Fire Suppression
- Chimney Fire Suppression
- Grass and Brush Fire Suppression
- Motor Vehicle Accident Response
- Motor Vehicle Extrication
- Ice Water Rescue
- Water Rescue
- Rope Rescue
- Search & Rescue
- First Aid, CPR, & AED
- Flood Response
- Community Service & Involvement

Volunteers are always needed. Please visit our website under the "Join Us" Tab.

Training and gear are provided.





Professionally staffed by unpaid volunteers since 1903





Do you have a pond accessible by big truck year round?

Consider a "Dry Hydrant"



16 and 17 Years Old? JOIN OUR TEAM!

Regular membership starts at 18, but 16 and 17 year old's may join as Restricted Members or "Junior Members". This program has teens being involved with training and activities. This program should not be seen as a social club, but rather an important piece to community service and involves emergencies. Parental permission is required.

WHAT IF NO ONE VOLUNTEERED?

www.springwaterfd.org

Help us Help You, Make a Donation Today

PO Box 289 Springwater, NY 14560